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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW NUMBER 138-75 

A BY-LAW TO LEVY THE TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1975 

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the 

whole rateable property according to the last revised assessment 

roll for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various 

purposes in Schedule "A" hereto 'attached for the current year; 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the 

gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1974 may be 

levied on Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the 

estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the 

City of Brampton ENACTS as follows: 

1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in 

Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, 

the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth 

therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective 

portions of the assessment liable there for as set forth in the 

said Schedule "A". 

2. There shall be levied in the,usual manner an annual tax 

based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended 

December 31, 1974 from Bell Canada. 

3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached 

shall be-reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1975. 

4. Schedules "A" and "B" attached-hereto-shall be and 

form part of this By-Law. 

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 21st day of July, 1975. 

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED this 21st day of July, 

Certified a True Copy 

~ Clerk 
Corporation of-The 
City of Brampton 

Mayor' 

1975. 



2, r THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 138-75 

LEVIES FOR 1975 TAXATION 

Assessment City of Brampton F~)l'll1er Township 
(Minus Fonner Township of Toronto Total 
of Toronto Gore l Gore .... 

Residential - Public 590,654,780 13,938,160 604,592,940 
- Separate 79,941,715 3,934,215 83,875,930 
- ~otal 670,596,495 17,872,375 688,468,870 

Commercial - Public 361,207,550 2,809,490 364,017,040 
- Separate 3,419,810 142,785 3,562,595 
- Total 364,627,360 2,952,275 367,579,635 

Total - Public 951,862,330 16,747,650 968,609,980 
- Separate 83,361,525 4,077,000 87,438,525 
- Total 1,035,223,855 20,824,650 1,056,048,505 

cial Area Rate Sewers 
dential 619,190,415 619,190,415 

226,421,980 226,421,980 
845,6l2,395 845,6l2,395 

Local Rate for the 
City of Brampton 
Mill Rates - Residential 8.33 8.33 

- Commercial 9.80 9.80 
Levy 9,337,226 
Requirement 9,341,140 
Transitional Adjustment 

(3.08) Mill Rates - Residential .06 
':'" Commercial .07 (3.62) 

Levy 26 
Requirement Nil 

Deficit Adjustment 
Mill Rates - Residential .23 

- Commercial .27 
Levy 4,908 
Requirement 4,844 

Regional Rate for the 
Region of Peel 
Mill Rates - Residential 3.06 3.06 

- Commercial 3.60 3.60 
Levy 3,430,001 
Requirement 3,431,769 

Elementary Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 6.51 6.51 

- Commercial 7.23 7.23 
Levy 6,567,743 
Requirement 6,564,472 
Elementary Rate for the 
Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic 
Separate School Board 
Mill Rates - Residential - 6.51 6.51 

- Commercial 7.23 7.23 
571,790 
571,790 

condary Rate for the 
Peel Board of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 5.10 5.10 

- C'ommercial 5.67 5.67 
Levy 5,595,368 
Requirement 5,597,097 

Total Mill Rates Before 
Special Area Rate Sewers 

- Residential 23.06 20.15 
- Commercial 26.37 22.95 

Special Area Rate Sewers 
Mill Rates - Residential 2.32 

- Commercial 2.73 
Levy 2,054,654 
Requirement 2,05l,344 
Telephone Taxation 46 ,501 
Special Charges 31,556 
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CrTY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 138-75 

Subsidies from the Province 
of Ontario 

Roadways 

Transit 

Recreation 

Licences and Permits 

Marriage Licences 

Building & Plumbing 

General Licensing 

Penalties & Interest 

Rents, Concessions, Franchises, 

Civic Centre Complex 

Theatre 

Fines 

Service Charges 

other 
Engineering Recoveries 
Committee of Adjustment 
Planning Department 
Tax Certificates 
Weed Control 
Animal Control 
Fire Department 
Transit 
Recreation 

Audit Recoveries 
Sale of Building 
Contributions from Reserve 
O. H. A. P. Stabilization 
Debentures Recoverable 
Section 43 of The Assessment Act, 
Brampton share only 
General Support Grant 
Transitional Grant 
Telephone (Gross Receipts) 
Grants in Lieu 

TOTAL REVINUE 

1975 
Final 
Budget_ 

1,135,200 

476,269 

l2,OOO 

1,623,469 

6,650 

490,871 

85,500 

583,021 

75,000 

621,556 

22,640 

644,196 

8,500 

35,000 
276,453 

8,500 
4,300 

16,000 
15,000 
20,000 
8,870 

315,554 
1,369,502 

2,069,179 

6,000 
100,000 
500,000 

1,000,000 
71,007 

350,000 
560,000 
64,800 

159,878 
100,000 

2,911 ,685 

========= 
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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 138-75 

General Government 

Members of Council 
General Administration 
Unclassified 

Pretection to Persons 
and Property 

Fire 
Protective Inspections 
Street Lighting 

Transportation Services 

Engineering Department 
Transit 
Traffic Control 

Environmental Services 

Garbage Collection 

Recreation and Community 
Services 

Parks and Recreation 
Libraries 
cUltural Facilities 

Community Planning 
and Development 

Planning & Zoning 
Committee of Adjustment 

Financial EKpenses 

Interest on Borrowing 
and Tax Write-Offs 
Unclassified 
Deficits 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

1975 
Final 
Budget 

141,733 
1,795,609 

183.945 
2,121,287 

2,692,827 
631,732 
244.547 

3,569,106 

3,925,911 
1,239,067 

75.575 
5,240,553 

523.000 
523,000 

3,610,061 
1,250,000 

4,860,061 

233,194 
10.575 

243,769 

200,000 

498.414 
698,414 

17,256,190 
=========== 


