BY-LAW NUMBER 138-75

A BY-LAW TO LEVY THE TAXES FOR THE YEAR 1975

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the whole rateable property according to the last revised assessment roll for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1974 may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefor as set forth in the said Schedule "A".
- 2. There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31, 1974 from Bell Canada.
- 3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1975.
- 4. Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-Law.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 21st day of July, 1975.

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED this 21st day of July, 1975.

Certified a True Copy

Kelinhard Clerk

Corporation of The City of Brampton

Kenneth R. Suhardan

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 138-75

LEVIES FOR 1975 TAXATION

Assessment	City of Brampton (Minus Former Township of Toronto Gore)	Former Township of Toronto Gore	<u>Total</u>
Residential - Public - Separate - Total Commercial - Public - Separate - Total	590,654,780 79,941,715 670,596,495 361,207,550 3,419,810 364,627,360	13,938,160 3,934,215 17,872,375 2,809,490 142,785 2,952,275	604,592,940 83,875,930 688,468,870 364,017,040 3,562,595 367,579,635
Total - Public - Separate - Total	951,862,330 83,361,525 1,035,223,855	16,747,650 4,077,000 20,824,650	968,609,980 87,438,525 1,056,048,505
Special Area Rate Sewers sidential mmercial Total	619,190,415 226,421,980 845,612,395		619,190,415 226,421,980 845,612,395
Local Rate for the City of Brampton Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial Levy Requirement	8•33 9•80	8•33 9•80	9,337,226 9,341,140
Transitional Adjustment Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial Levy Requirement	•06 •07	(3.08) (3.62)	26 Nil
Deficit Adjustment Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial Levy Requirement		•23 •27	4,908 4,844
Regional Rate for the Region of Peel Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial Levy Requirement	3.06 3.60	3.06 3.60	3,430,001 3,431,769
Elementary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial Levy Requirement	6•51 7•23	6•51 7•23	6,567,743 6,564,472
Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Cathol: Separate School Board Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	ic - 6.51 7.23	6.51 7.23	571 , 790
secondary Rate for the Peel Board of Education Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial	5•10 5•67	5•10 5•67	571,790 5,595,368
Levy Requirement Total Mill Rates Before Special Area Rate Sewers - Residential - Commercial	23•06 26•37	20 . 15 22 . 95	5,597 , 097
Special Area Rate Sewers Mill Rates - Residential - Commercial Levy Requirement Telephone Taxation Special Charges	2•32 2•73		2,054,654 2,057,344 466,501 31,556

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 138-75

	3000
	1975 Final
	Budget
Subsidies from the Province of Ontario	
Roadways	1,135,200
Transit	476,269
Recreation	12,000
	1,623,469
Licences and Permits	
Marriage Licences	6,650
Building & Plumbing	490,871
General Licensing	85,500
	583,021
Penalties & Interest	75,000
Rents, Concessions, Franchises	
Civic Centre Complex	621,556
Theatre	22,640
	644,196
Fines	8,500
Service Charges	
Other	35,000
Engineering Recoveries Committee of Adjustment	276,453 8,500
Planning Department	4,300
Tax Certificates	16,000
Weed Control	15,000
Animal Control Fire Department	20,000 8,870
Transit	315,554
Recreation	1,369,502
	2,069,179
Audit Recoveries	6,000
Sale of Building	100,000
Contributions from Reserve O. H. A. P. Stabilization	500,000 1,000,000
Debentures Recoverable Section 43 of The Assessment Act.	71,007
Brampton share only	350,000
General Support Grant	560,000
Transitional Grant	64 , 800
Telephone (Gross Receipts) Grants in Lieu	159,878 100,000
	2,911,685
TOTAL REVENUE	7,915,050
	========

SCHEDULE "B" TO BY-LAW NO. 138-75

General Government	1975 Final <u>Budget</u>
Members of Council General Administration Unclassified	141,733 1,795,609 183,945 2,121,287
Protection to Persons and Property	
Fire Protective Inspections Street Lighting	2,692,827 631,732 244,547 3,569,106
Transportation Services	
Engineering Department Transit Traffic Control	3,925,911 1,239,067 75,575 5,240,553
Environmental Services	
Garbage Collection	523,000 523,000
Recreation and Community Services	
Parks and Recreation Libraries Cultural Facilities	3,610,061 1,250,000 4,860,061
Community Planning and Development	
Planning & Zoning Committee of Adjustment	233,194 10,575 243,769
Financial Expenses	
Interest on Borrowing and Tax Write-Offs Unclassified Deficits	200,000 498,414
	698,414
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	17,256,190 =======